
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6170
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013
WELLNESS CENTRES
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representations/requests have been received for the upgradation/expansion of medical facilities in certain Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) Wellness Centres in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, wellness centre-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Yes.

(b): Name of Wellness Centre Representation for provision / upgradation /expansion of Rohini, Sarita Vihar, AYUSH facilities Shalimar Bagh, Faridabad Kasturba Nagar Diagnostics, Homeopathy R.K. Puram Siddha facilities Kali Bari Emergency services Nauroji Nagar Medical Specialist Rajouri Garden, Eye Specialist Netaji Nagar, Janakpuri.I

(c): The above requests could not be acceded to on account of shortage of human resources, especially the medical and paramedical professionals besides the logistic constraints.
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